
BS BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES: 
ANTHROPOLOGICAL ARCHAEOLOGY

CORE
PSYC101 Intro to Psychology� 3
PSYC450 Social Psychology� 3
SOCI432 Research Methods II� 3

COGNATE
BHSC230 Research Methods I� 3

PSYC269 History & Systems of Psyc� 3
SOCI474 Social Thought & Theory� 3
�

ANTH440 Top: Archaeology & the Bible� 3
ANTH440 Top: Bible Lands Exploration� 3
ANTH440 Top: Archaeology of Palestine� 3
RELB111 Intro to the Old Testament� 3

Choose one of the following courses:

Choose 9 credits from the following courses:

CONCENTRATION
ANTH205 Introduction to Archaeology� 3
ANTH435 Museum & Lab Methods� 3
ANTH478 Archaeological & Ethnographical 
		  Persep. on Middle East� 3
ANTH496 Fieldwork in Anth/Arch� 3
ANTH124 Introduction to Anthropology� 3
ANTH200 Cultural Anthropology� 3

RECOMMENDED ACE COURSES
BHSC225 Global Social Issues� 3
BIOL100 Human Biology� 3
PHIL224 Intro to Philosophy� 3
RELT348 Christians & the Environment� 3
SOCI119 Principles of Sociology� 3

ANDREWS CORE EXPERIENCE
RELIGION
RELB/RELG/RELP/RELT Choice x 3� 9

Choose a MATH course (First Year)� 3-4
MATHEMATICS

COMMUNICATION
COMM104 Communication Skills (first year)� 3

SOCIAL SCIENCES
Choose one of the following courses:

ANTH200 Cultural Anthropology� 3
BHSC225 Global Social Issues� 3
ECON208 Principles of Economics� 3
GBST101 Intro to Global Studies� 3
PLSC104 American Government� 3
PSYC101 Intro to Psychology� 3
SOCI119 Principles of Sociology� 3

WELLNESS
HLED135 Wellbeing 360° (First year)� 3

Choose one during the first year:
RELT100 God & Human Life� 3
RELB210 Jesus in His Time & Ours� 3

WRITING
ENGL215 College Writing II� 3
Choose one during the first year:

ENGL115 College Writing I� 3
ENGL117 College Writing I: Writing Across Cultures� 3

ARTS & HUMANITIES
Choose one of the following courses:

ART220 Language of Art� 3
ENGL255 Studies in Literature� 3
MUHL214 Enjoyment of Music� 3
MUHL250 Music to Change the World� 3
PHIL224 Intro to Philosophy� 3

Choose 3 credits from the following:
INEN221 Intro to Innovation & 
    Entrepreneurship - Found. of Play� 3
Studio Art Course� 3
Ensemble or Applied Music� 1-2
A second course from the options above� 3

HIST110 Worldviews, Cultures, & Gods� 3
HISTORY

NATURAL SCIENCES
Choose one of the following courses:

BIOL100 Human Biology� 4
BIOL110 Principles of Biology� 4
CHEM100 Consumer Chemistry� 4
PHYS110 Astronomy� 4

NOTE
Andrews Core Experience courses are 
required for all majors. Only students in the J.N. 
Andrews Honors program will replace these 
requirements with the Honors requirements.



FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR
HLED135 Wellbeing 360°� 3
COMM104 Communication Skills� 3
Choose a Mathematics ACE Course� 3-4
PSYC101 Introduction to Psychology� 3
ANTH124 Introduction to Anthropology� 3
ANTH200 Cultural Anthropology� 3
Minor Requirements or General Electives� 6

Choose a Religion ACE Course� 3
ENGL215 College Writing II� 3
ANTH205 Introduction to Archaeology� 3
BIOL100 Human Biology� 4
PHIL224 Introduction to Philosophy� 3
HIST110 Worldviews, Cultures, & Gods� 3
Choose an Arts & Humanities ACE Course� 3
Minor Requirements or General Electives� 9

Choose one of the following courses:
PSYC269 History & Systems of Psychology� 3
SOCI474 Social Thought & Theory� 3

THIRD YEAR
RELT348 Christians & the Environment� 3
BHSC230 Research Methods I� 3
SOCI432 Research Methods II� 3
PSYC450 Social Psychology� 3
Minor Requirements or General Electives� 15-16

FOURTH YEAR
Choose a Religion ACE Course� 3
ANTH435 Museum & Lab Methods� 3
ANTH478 Archaeology & Ethnographical� 3
	 Perspectives on the Middle East
ANTH496 Supervised Fieldwork in 

	 Anthropology or Archaeology� 1-8
Electives to equal 124 total credits

BS BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES: ANTHROPOLOGICAL ARCHAEOLOGY - FOUR YEAR PLAN

Choose 9 credits from the following courses:
ANTH440 Top: Archaeology & the Bible� 3
ANTH440 Top: Bible Lands & Their Explorations� 3
ANTH440 Top: Archaeology of Palestine� 3
RELB111 Introduction to the Old Testament� 3

Choose one during the first year:
RELT100 God & Human Life� 3
RELB210 Jesus in His Time & Ours� 3

Choose one during the first year:
ENGL115 College Writing I� 3
ENGL117 College Writing I: Writing Across Cultures� 3




